



(1)

943-WP-5693-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 5693 OF 2025

Namdeo Ramchandra Hire Nhavi And Others

VERSUS

Vijay Gorakh Hire Nhavi And Others

...

Mr. Nilesh N. Desale, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2025

PC :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 24th June 2025.
3. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (D).

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]