



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**116 WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2025
117 WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2025
118 WRIT PETITION NO. 5693 OF 2025
119 WRIT PETITION NO. 5786 OF 2025
120 WRIT PETITION NO. 8926 OF 2025**

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 06.10.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioners to supply copies within a period of two weeks from today.

2. If copies are supplied, issue notice to the concerned respondents, returnable in four weeks thereafter.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

SMS