



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : November 21, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
<b>1029 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12734 OF 2025 IN WP/12122/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12122 OF 2024 1030 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12735 OF 2025 IN WP/11388/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11388 OF 2025 1031 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12743 OF 2025 IN CA/7000/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1619 OF 2025 IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7001 OF 2024 IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7000 OF 2024 IN SAST/19743/2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 2982 OF 2019 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 5693 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 5849 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 7137 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 7179 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7181 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7180 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8510 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 8884 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 12460 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 12464 OF 2025</b>	<b>06/04/2026</b>

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13185 OF 2025 1042 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6425 OF 2015 IN ARBA/9/2014</b></p>	
<p style="text-align: center;"><b>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 11625 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 8082 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12721 OF 2025 IN WP/8082/2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 10106 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12767 OF 2025 IN WP/10106/2025 1050 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3693 OF 2024 IN ARBA/14/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3699 OF 2024 IN ARBA/13/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3700 OF 2024 IN ARBA/12/2011 1051 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9273 OF 2025 IN RAST/15201/2025 1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9443 OF 2025 IN WP/2065/2025 1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9770 OF 2025 IN WPST/9909/2025 1054 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10296 OF 2025 IN SAST/28245/2025 1055 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10562 OF 2025 IN WP/5076/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5076 OF 2025 1056 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11524 OF 2025 IN SAST/14344/2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 5520 OF 2024</b></p>	<p><b>06/04/2026</b></p>

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

vj gawade/-.