



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5693 OF 2025

NAMDEO RAMCHANDRA HIRE NHAVI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
VIJAY GORAKH HIRE NHAVI AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Nilesh N. Desale, Advocate for the Petitioners

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

**P C. :-**

1. Re-issue notice Respondent Nos.4 and 5.
2. The petitioners are at liberty to serve respondent Nos. 4 and 5 by way of legally permissible mode of service apart from Court service and to place on record service affidavit before next date.
3. In case, service is not effected by returnable date, Writ Petition shall be treated as dismissed against Respondent Nos.4 and 5, who are otherwise formal parties.
4. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 for admission.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp