



unserved notice steps

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 1565 OF 2025
1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 3739 OF 2025
1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 4467 OF 2025
1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5021 OF 2025
1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 5693 OF 2025
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 11081 OF 2025
1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 12014 OF 2025
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9084 OF 2024
1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 12385 OF 2025
1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 12429 OF 2025
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 15575 OF 2025
1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2026
1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 1034 OF 2026
1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2026
1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 1917 OF 2026
1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 2602 OF 2026
1051 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3950 OF 2017
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3949 OF 2017

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.K. Shirshe/Mr. S.D.
Ghayal/Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
Dated : 1st April, 2026.

PER COURT :-

. Petitioner to take steps within a period of four weeks from today,
failing which petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to
this Court.

Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S.G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)

aaa/-
